503971086 08/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4017742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN O'TOOLE	03/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAD.IO, LLC
Street Address:	2292 DURANT AVENUE
City:	BERKELEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15243605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)320-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-320-7700

Email: patentsv@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 60610

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071373-006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER HAYES
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Hayes/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Parent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039500 FRAME: 0635

503971086

Atty. Docket No.: 071373-002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ryan O'Toole of Los Angeles, California, United States of America, have invented a "AUTHENTICATED REGISTRATION OF PARTICIPANTS FOR WEB ACCESS AT LIVE EVENTS" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, **STAD.IO**, **LLC**, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 2292 Durant Avenue, Berkeley, California 94704, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ryan O'Toole, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention, in any or all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and/or converted utility and design patent applications and resulting Letters Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

I hereby authorize and request our attorneys NIXON PEABODY LLP of P.O. Box 60610, Palo Alto, CA 94306, to insert here in parentheses (Application number <u>14/263,969</u> and Confirmation number <u>1060</u>, filed <u>April 28, 2014</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

ROT	tele	03/26/2015	
Rvan O'Toole		DATE	

M

RECORDED: 08/22/2016

PATENT REEL: 039500 FRAME: 0636